
Name/Address Phones Email Club 

DG Bob McLean  
25102 Norway Lane 

Nisswa, MN 56469 

 
(c)218.851.2303 

(h)218.963.1060 

 

rotarybob5580@gmail.com 
 

Central Lakes 

   (Pequot Lakes) 

DGE Keith Brokke 

42754 Engstrom Beach Rd 
Dent, MN 56528 

(o)701-237-4860 
(h)218-758-2663 

(c)218-371-9243 

 

Rotarian.Keith@gmail.com 
DRFC Term Start 07/01/16 
DRFC Term End April 2019 

 
FM-AM 

DGN Kay Biga 

2228 E. Superior St. 

Duluth, MN  55812 

    

   218-390-6507 

 
                       kbiga@aol.com 

 
 
  

 

Duluth Superior 
Eco 

DRFC Herb Schmidt 

510 24th Ave S 

Fargo, ND 58103 

 

   (h) 701-235-7346 

       701-361-0547 

 

hjs2107@gmail.com 

DRFC Term Start April 2019 
 

 

        FM-AM 

Tim LeClair (Chair) 
5310 68th St. S 
Fargo, ND 58104-5603 

 
(h)701.282.2568 
(c)701.541.1217 

 

tleclair@eidebailly.com 
Term Start: 03/15/15 
Chair Term Start April 2019 

 
FM-AM 

Dave Long  

15540 E. Munson Dr. Detroit Lakes, 

MN 56501 

 

(h)218.847.0008                        

(c)218.841.7008 

 

long@arvig.net 

             Term Start: 03/15/15 

Chair Term end April 2019 

Detroit Lakes 

          Noon 

Craig Loughery 
2749 Schaeffer Rd. 

Ely, MN 55731 

 
(c)218.235.1773 

 

Tradercraig2005@yahoo.com 
Term Start: 7/1/16 

 
Ely 

Dan Brown 
118 Churchill St 
PO Box 433 
Nipigon, Ontario P0T 2J0 

 

807.372.0243 

 

danbo195120@yahoo.ca  

Term Start August 2019 

 
      
      Nipigon 

Kris Fehr 
10641 Highway 10 
Dickinson, ND 58601 

 

701-290-1027 

 

krisfehr@hotmail.com 
Term Start April 2020 

 
Dickinson 

Karl Everett 

1613 Fern Ave  

Duluth, MN 55811 

 

   218.491.3422 

 

 
 

karl_everett@q.com  

Term Start Aug 15, 2018  

 
Duluth Harbortown 

Molly Herrington 

702 N 7th St 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

 

 

   701.202.0500 

 
molly.j.herrington@gmail.com 

Term Start Aug 2018 

 
Bismarck 

Jim Rieber 

220 5th Ave. NE 

Perham, MN 56573 

 

   218-298-0581 

 
jim.rieber@perhamhealth.org 

Term Start Jan 17, 2019 

 
Perham 

Roly Turner (Stewardship) 
389 Black Bay Road 
Thunder Bay, ON P7A 

1P4  CANADA 

 
(h)807-683-3609 
(c)807-624-8470 

 

rotaryroly@tbaytel.net 
Term Start: 7/1/16 (non-

voting member) 

 
  T-Bay (PA) 

Dave Gottenborg (Stewardship) 
1195 Maplewood Drive 
Pelican Rapids, MN 56572 

 

(h)218.863.2133 
(o)218.863.2134 

Gott2134@loretel.net 
Term Start 7/1/14 (non-

voting member) 

Pelican 
Rapids 

Elaine Hansen (District Treasurer) 
906 Ridgewood Rd. 
Duluth, MN 55804 

 

(h)218.724.4510 
(o)218.726.6793 

 

ehansen@d.umn.edu 
Non-Voting member 

 
Duluth 25 

Alicia Helion-Belay (Scholarship) 
3320 35th Ave S, #302 
Fargo, ND 58104 

 

 
701-799-9414 

AMH.Belay@gmail.com   
Non-Voting member 

 
  FM- AM 

Gloria Mink (Exec. Secretary) 
620 Wild Trail NE 
Pine River, MN 56474 

 
(c)218.821.0204 

 

Gloriad5580@outlook.com 
Non-Voting member 

 
Brainerd 
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